MICHAEL BEDZOW GARY A. KORN GARY L. BROWN RICHARD C. WOI PAUL R. LIPTON MICHELE A. MARACINI JENNIFER LEVIN NEAL I SKLAR FLORENTINO L. GONZALEZ SHAMIRA KLEIN JACQUELINE SCHNEIDER CARRIE C. KRAVITZ CARY A. LUBETSKY TERI L. DI GIULIAN

REPLY TO P.O. Box 8020

HALLANDALE, FLORIDA 33008

(OutsideDade) (800) 935-6889

TELECOPIERS: LITIGATION = (305) 936-2795 REAL ESTATE (305) 936-2795 LITICATION (305) 932-6043 LITICATION (305) 936-2795

November 4, 1997

VIA CERTIFIED MAIL: RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re:

Simes Family Limited Partnership

Our File No. 5235,0000

Dear Sir/Madam:

900002341709--11/07/97--01078--001 ***1750.00 ***1750.00

--01078-*****87.50 ******87.50

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Capital Contribution and Certificate of Limited Partnership with original signatures as well as two checks in the amount of \$87.50 and \$1,750.00 for filing with the Secretary of State.

If you require anything further, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

CARRIE KRAVITZ

Attorney at Law

encl.

Name Availability

Updater

Update Verify er

Acknowletige

W. P. Vert

CCK\5234.0006\97499\110497



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

November 13, 1997

CARRIE KRAVITZ BEDZOW, KORN, BROWN WOLFE & LIPTON, P.A. 20803 BISCAYNE BLVD., SUITE 200 AVENTURA, FL 33180

SUBJECT: SIMES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

Ref. Number: W97000025662

We have received your document for SIMES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP and your check(s) totaling \$1837.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Every corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, limited liability company or trust listed as a general partner of a limited partnership, general partnership, or registered limited liability partnership must have an active registration/filing on file with this office before this filing will be completed. We are enclosing the appropriate instructions and/or forms for your convenience.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6020.

Tammi Cline Document Specialist

Letter Number: 097A00054565

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
97 DEC -1 PM 12: 09

BEDZOW, KORN, BROWN, WOLFE & LIPTON, P. A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

SUITE 200 20803 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD AVENTURA, FLORIDA 33180 TELEPHONE (305) 935-6888

P.O. BOX 8020 HALLANDALE, FLORIDA 33008

(OUTSIDEDADE) (800) 935-6889

TELECOPIERS:

(305) 936-9502 MAIN REAL ESTATE (305) 932-6043 LITIGATION (305) 936-2795

NEAL I. SKLAR FLORENTINO L. GONZALEZ Shamira Klein JACQUELINE SCHNEIDER CARRIE C. KRAVITZ CARY A. LUBETSKY TERI L. DI GIULIAN

MICHAEL BEDZOW

GARY A. KORN

GARY L. BROWN

PAUL R. LIPTON

JENNIFER LEVIN

RICHARD C. WOLFE

MICHELE A. MARACINI

November 26, 1997

Tammi Cline Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re:

Simes Family Limited Partnership

Ref No. W97000025662

Dear Ms. Cline:

Pursuant to our telephone conversation, enclosed is the revised Affidavit of Capital Contributions and Certificate of Limited Partnership for filing. I am also enclosing your letter for reference.

Very truly yours,

CARRIE KRAVITZ

For the Firm

CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF

SIMES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

1.	SIMES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP (Name of Limited Partnership; must contain a suffix such as "Limited", "Ltd.", or "Limited Partnership")		
2.	1460 Shoreline Way Hollywood, FL 33019 (The Business Address of Limited Partnership)	 	
3.	RICHARD C. WOLFE, ESQ. (Name of Registered Agent for Service of Process)		
4.	20803 BISCAYNE BOULEVARD, SUITE 200, AVENTURA, FL 33180 (Florida Street Address for Registered Agent)		
5. 	(Registered Agent must sign here to accept designation as for Registered Agent for Service of Process)		
6.	1460 Shoreline Way Hollywood, FL 33019 (The Mailing Address of the Limited Partnership)		
7.	The latest date upon which the Limited Partnership is to be dissolved is Decem 2039.	nber 31,	
8.	NAME OF GENERAL PARTNER(S):		
	M.I.S. CONSULTING & SALES CORP. A Florida Corporation 1460 Shoreline Way Hollywood, Florida 33019	.c. 9	
Ciano	d this 13th day of October, 1997.	Misió 97 DE	377
•			Ϋ́
Signa	ture of all General Partners:	COR	0 4 7
	CONSULTING, INC., orida Corporation	97 DEC - 1 PM 12: 1	77.77.77

General Partner

MARVIN SIMES, President

AFFIDAVIT OF CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned constituting all of the General Partners of the SIMES FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, a Florida Limited Partnership, certify as follows:

The amount of capital contributions to date of the limited partners is in excess of \$1,000,000.

The total amount contributed and anticipated to be contributed by the limited partners at this time totals in excess of \$1,000,000.

This 13th day of October, 1997.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

Under the penalties of perjury I (we) declare that I (we) have read the foregoing and that the facts alleged are true, to the best of my knowledge and belief.

M.I.S. CONSULTING & SALES CORP. A Florida Corporation

> LAWRENCE A. LEVY MY COMMISSION # CC 656727 EXPIRES: June 17, 2001 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters

MARVIN SIMES, President General Partner

STATE OF FLORIDA SS; COUNTY OF FLORIDA

The execution of the foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 13th day of October, 1997, by MARVIN SIMES as President of MIS CONSULTING, INC., who is personally known to me or has produced find. Davers — icomo as identification, and who did take an oath.

My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, State of

Print Name: LAWRENCE

CCK\9999.99999\95858\101397